

Lac du Flambeau Community Health Department

125 Old Abe Road Lac du Flambeau, WI 54538

Phone: 715.588.3371 Fax: 715.588.2781

For Immediate Release: 07/08/2020

Contact: Lac du Flambeau Community Health Department: 715.588.3371

COVID-19 UPDATE:

AS OF TODAY, THERE HAVE BEEN TWO EMPLOYEES (employed by the LDF Tribe) WHO HAVE RECENTLY TESTED POSITIVE ON 06/30/2020 AND 07/02/2020*.

(*previously reported in press releases dated 7/1/2020 and 7/6/2020)

THE TWO EMPLOYEES WHO TESTED POSITIVE DO NOT LIVE IN LAC DU FLAMBEAU AND WERE GIVEN DIRECTION TO ISOLATE AT HOME FOR FOURTEEN (14) DAYS.

LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS HAVE NOTIFIED THOSE DETERMINED TO BE CLOSE CONTACTS OF THE COVID-19 POSITIVE INDIVIDUALS AND PROVIDED THEM WITH EDUCATION AND **DIRECTION ON SELF-QUARANTINE.**

ONE LDF RESIDENT TESTED POSITIVE IN MAY. THIS INDIVIDUAL HAS RECOVERED.



- **STAY 6 FEET AWAY FROM PEOPLE** who don't live with you, both in and out of the water and avoid sharing items with other people
- **WEAR A CLOTH FACE COVERING** when not in the water*
 - Don't place cloth face coverings on children under age 2 or anyone who has trouble breathing or is unconscious, weak, or otherwise unable to remove the cover without help.







